

“(ii) has a verified placement rate of at least 70 percent, as determined in accordance with the regulations of the Secretary; and

“(iii) satisfies such further criteria as the Secretary may prescribe by regulation.

“(B) In the case of a program being determined eligible for the first time under this paragraph, such determination shall be made by the Secretary before such program is considered to have satisfied the requirements of this paragraph.”;

20 USC 1088.

(6) in section 481(f), by striking “State” and inserting “individual, or any State.”;

20 USC 1089.

(7) in section 482(c), by adding at the end the following new sentence: “For award year 1994–95, this subsection shall not require a delay in the effectiveness of regulatory changes affecting parts B, G, and H of this title that are published in final form by May 1, 1994.”;

20 USC 1090.

(8) in section 483(a)(1), by striking “section 411(d)” and inserting “section 401(d)”;

(9) in section 483(a)(2), by inserting at the end the following new sentence: “No data collected on a form for which a fee is charged shall be used to complete the form prescribed under paragraph (1).”;

(10) in section 483(a)(3), by inserting at the end the following sentence: “Entities designated by institutions of higher education or States to receive such data shall be subject to all requirements of this section, unless such requirements are waived by the Secretary.”;

(11) in section 483(f), by striking “address, social security number,” and inserting “address or employer’s address, social security number or employer identification number.”;

(12) in section 483, by redesignating subsections (e), (f), and (g) as subsections (d), (e), and (f), respectively;

20 USC 1091.

(13) in section 484(a)(4)(B), by inserting after “number” the following: “, except that the provisions of this subparagraph shall not apply to a student from the Republic of the Marshall Islands, the Federated States of Micronesia, or the Republic of Palau”;

(14) in section 484(a)(5), by striking “in the United States for other than a temporary purpose and able to provide evidence from the Immigration and Naturalization Service of his or her intent to become a permanent resident” and inserting “able to provide evidence from the Immigration and Naturalization Service that he or she is in the United States for other than a temporary purpose with the intention of becoming a citizen or permanent resident”;

(15) in section 484(b)(2)—

(A) in subparagraph (A), by striking “and” after the semicolon;

(B) in subparagraph (B), by striking the period and inserting “; and”; and

(C) by adding at the end the following new subparagraph:

“(C) has applied for a loan under section 428H, if such student is eligible to apply for such a loan.”;

(16) in the matter following subparagraph (B) of section 484(b)(3), by striking “part B” and inserting “part B or D”;

(17) in section 484, by striking subsection (f);